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EN ENGLISH
# Product Manual for Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 700mm - Red (Model: MHRT700)

 General Information
Thank you for choosing the Knife Holder for Cutting Plates 700mm in Red (Model: MHRT700). This robust and practical 
kitchen accessory is designed to safely hold and organize your knives while you prepare food. It is constructed from 
high-quality materials ensuring longevity and reliability.

 Safety Information
- Intended Use: This product is designed solely for holding knives in a stationary position and should not be used for 
any other purpose.
- Assembly: Ensure that all components are correctly assembled before use to prevent injury.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children. This product contains sharp knives which can cause serious injury.
- Cleaning: Always unplug the device and allow it to cool before cleaning. Do not immerse the unit in water.
- Maintenance: Regularly inspect the knife holder for any damage. Discontinue use if any part is weakened or broken.
- Environment: Ensure the product is placed on a stable, flat surface to prevent it from falling and causing injury.

 Product Specifications
- Model: MHRT700
- Dimensions: 700 mm
- Color: Red
- Material: Durable plastic construction
- Weight: 2 kg
- Compatibility: Suitable for most standard kitchen knives

 Setup and Installation
1. Unbox the Product: Carefully remove the knife holder and all components from the packaging.
2. Inspect the Item: Check for any damage that may have occurred during shipping.
3. Position the Knife Holder: Place the knife holder on a stable and flat surface near your cutting area for ease of 
access.
4. Secure the Knife Holder: If provided, use screws to secure the base of the holder to the countertop to prevent 
movement.

 Operation
- Loading Knives: Simply slide the knives into the designated slots on the knife holder. Ensure they are firmly in place to 
avoid accidents.
- Removing Knives: Grasp the handle of the knife and carefully pull it out from the holder.

 Cleaning and Maintenance
- Cleaning: Wipe down the knife holder with a damp cloth using mild detergent. Avoid abrasive cleaners that may 
scratch the surface.
- Maintenance: Regularly check the knife holder for loose screws or components and tighten them as necessary.

 Troubleshooting
- Knives Falling Out: Ensure the holder is placed on a flat surface and that knives are properly seated in the slots.
- Stability Issues: Inspect the base for any damage. If the holder is unstable, re-secure it to the countertop.
- Difficulties in Loading Knives: Ensure that the slots are free from debris and clean.

 Disposal
- Dispose of the Knife Holder in accordance with local regulations. Ensure that it is recycled or thrown away responsibly, 
especially if it contains sharp components.

 Contact
For further inquiries or assistance, please contact us:
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany



DE DEUTSCH
Bedienungsanleitung für Messermagnet für Schneideplatten 700mm - Rot
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrer Wahl des Messermagneten für Schneideplatten. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, 
um eine sichere, praktische und stilvolle Aufbewahrung für Ihre Messer zu bieten. Bitte lesen Sie diese Anleitung 
sorgfältig durch, um das Beste aus Ihrem neuen Produkt herauszuholen.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen
 - Verwenden Sie das Produkt ausschließlich gemäß der vorgesehenen Verwendung. 
 - Halten Sie scharfe Kanten und Messerspitzen von Kindern und Haustieren fern.
 - Montieren Sie den Messermagneten außerhalb der Reichweite von Feuchtigkeit und direktem Sonnenlicht.
 - Achten Sie darauf, keine übermäßige Kraft auf den Magneten auszuüben, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
 - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität der Montage. Bei Lockerheit ist eine Nachbesserung erforderlich.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten
 - Material: Hochwertiger Stahl
 - Farbe: Rot
 - Länge: 700 mm
 - Magnetstärke: Starker Neodym-Magnet
 - Montage: Wandmontage
 - Anwendung: Geeignet für verschiedene Kühlschrank-, Elektro- oder Holzoberflächen
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation
 - Wählen Sie einen geeigneten Montageort, der trocken und stabil ist.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wand stabil genug ist, um das Gewicht des Messermagneten und der darauf platzierten 
Messer zu tragen.
 - Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Dübel für die Montage:
  1. Halten Sie den Magneten an die Wand und markieren Sie die Bohrlöcher.
  2. Bohren Sie Löcher an den markierten Stellen.
  3. Setzen Sie die Dübel in die gebohrten Löcher ein.
  4. Befestigen Sie den Messermagneten mit den Schrauben an den Dübel und ziehen Sie diese fest.
 - Überprüfen Sie die Sicherheit und Stabilität der Montage.
 
 5. Betrieb
 - Um ein Messer zu lagern, führen Sie die Klinge entlang der Magnetoberfläche, bis es sicher haftet.
 - Zum Entnehmen des Messers ziehen Sie es sanft von der magnetischen Oberfläche.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung
 - Reinigen Sie den Messermagneten regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch, um Staub und Schmutz zu entfernen.
 - Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberfläche beschädigen könnten.
 - Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Festigkeit des Magneten.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung
 - Wenn der Magnet nicht sicher hält, überprüfen Sie die Montage und ziehen Sie sicherstehende Schrauben nach.
 - Bei Sichtbarem Verschleiß oder Beschädigungen kontaktieren Sie den Kundensupport.
 
 8. Entsorgung
 - Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Elektroschrott. 
 - Trennen Sie die Teile (Metall, Kunststoff) zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung.
 
 9. Kontakt
 Für weitere Informationen oder bei Fragen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:
 - E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Telefon: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding: Meshouder voor Snijplaten 700mm Rood (MHRT700)

1. Algemene Informatie  
Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Meshouder voor Snijplaten 700mm in het rood. Dit product is ontworpen om een 
veilige en georganiseerde opslag van snijplaten te bieden, waardoor uw keuken efficiënter en netter blijft. Lees deze 
handleiding aandachtig door om het meeste uit uw product te halen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Zorg ervoor dat de meshouder altijd op een stabiele en vlakke ondergrond staat. 
- Gebruik geen meshouder die beschadigd of versleten is.
- Houd de meshouder buiten het bereik van kinderen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de snijplaten goed in de meshouder zijn geplaatst om uitglijdingen of verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de meshouder alleen voor het doel waarvoor hij is ontworpen.
- Controleer regelmatig op losse onderdelen of slijtage die de functionaliteit kunnen beïnvloeden.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Afmetingen: 700 mm  
- Kleur: Rood  
- Materiaal: Kunststof  
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor meerdere snijplaten van standaard formaat  
- Voltage: NVT  
- Vermogen: NVT

4. Installatie en Opstelling  
- Plaats de meshouder op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond in uw keuken, bij voorkeur in de buurt van de snijruimte. 
- Zorg ervoor dat er voldoende ruimte is voor de snijplaten om gemakkelijk in en uit de houder te worden geplaatst.
- Controleer of de meshouder stevig staat en niet wiebelt.

5. Bediening  
- Plaats de snijplaten met de snijzijde naar beneden in de meshouder.
- Zorg ervoor dat elke plaat volledig in de houder is geplaatst voor optimale stabiliteit.
- Verwijder de snijplaten door ze voorzichtig omhoog te trekken.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud  
- Maak de meshouder regelmatig schoon met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Gebruik geen schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of -doeken, omdat deze het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer de meshouder op eventuele tekenen van slijtage en vervang deze indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: Meshouder wiebelt of staat niet stabiel.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de ondergrond vlak is en of de meshouder juist is geplaatst.  
- Probleem: Snijplaten passen niet goed in de houder.  
  Oplossing: Controleer of de snijplaten van het juiste formaat zijn.

8. Verwijdering  
- Dit product kan worden gerecycled. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingscentrum voor instructies over het 
juiste verwijderingsproces.

9. Contact  
Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:  
- Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Bedankt voor uw aankoop. Wij hopen dat u veel plezier beleeft aan uw nieuwe Meshouder voor Snijplaten!



ES ESPAÑOL
MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO: PORTACUCHILLOS PARA PLATOS DE CORTAR 700MM ROJO
 
 1. Información General
 El portacuchillos para platos de cortar 700mm rojo es un accesorio de cocina diseñado para proporcionar un 
almacenamiento seguro y eficiente de cuchillos durante el corte de alimentos. Este producto es ideal para chefs, 
restaurantes y cocinas domésticas.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad
 - Utilice únicamente este producto según las instrucciones y para su propósito previsto.
 - Mantenga el portacuchillos fuera del alcance de los niños.
 - Asegúrese de que el portacuchillos esté firmemente montado y no pueda caerse mientras se utiliza.
 - Verifique regularmente que no haya piezas sueltas o dañadas.
 - No use el portacuchillos si está dañado.
 - Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y libre de objetos peligrosos.
 
 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones
 - Dimensiones: 700mm
 - Color: Rojo
 - Material: Plástico resistente
 - Usos: Almacenamiento de cuchillos en entornos de cocina
 
 4. Instalación y Configuración
 - Seleccione una ubicación adecuada en su cocina que sea accesible y segura.
 - Asegúrese de que la superficie esté limpia y seca.
 - Fije el portacuchillos a la pared utilizando los tornillos y anclajes proporcionados.
 - Coloque el portacuchillos a una altura que le permita acceder cómodamente a los cuchillos.
 - Asegúrese de que el portacuchillos esté nivelado y firme antes de colocar los cuchillos en él.
 
 5. Operación
 - Organice los cuchillos en el portacuchillos de manera que las hojas queden protegidas y sean fácilmente accesibles.
 - Al retirar o colocar cuchillos, hágalo con cuidado para evitar cortes.
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento
 - Limpie el portacuchillos regularmente con un paño húmedo y un detergente suave.
 - Evite el uso de productos químicos abrasivos o estropajos que puedan dañar la superficie.
 - Inspeccione el portacuchillos periódicamente para asegurarse de que esté limpio y en buen estado.
 
 7. Solución de Problemas
 - El portacuchillos se mueve o no está firme: Verifique los anclajes y tornillos de montaje. Asegúrese de que estén bien 
apretados.
 - Los cuchillos no encajan bien: Asegúrese de que los cuchillos sean del tamaño adecuado y que no haya 
obstrucciones en el portacuchillos.
 
 8. Eliminación
 - Deseche el portacuchillos de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos. Asegúrese de reciclar cuando sea 
posible.
 
 9. Contacto
 Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en contactarnos:
 - Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel du Produit : Support de Couteau pour Plats de Découpe 700mm Rouge
 
 1. Informations Générales
 Le support de couteau pour plats de découpe de 700mm rouge est conçu pour offrir une solution pratique et sécurisée 
pour le stockage des couteaux de cuisine. Il est idéal pour une utilisation domestique et professionnelle, garantissant la 
sécurité et l'organisation des ustensiles de coupe.
 
 2. Informations de Sécurité
 - Utilisez uniquement avec des couteaux appropriés pour éviter tout dommage.
 - Ne pas surcharger le support.
 - Tenir hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
 - Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du support. Remplacez toute pièce endommagée.
 - Évitez l'exposition à des températures extrêmes pour prévenir la déformation.
 
 3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications
 - Modèle : MHRT700
 - Dimensions : 700mm x 100mm x 120mm
 - Poids : 1.5 kg
 - Matériau : Plastique haute résistance
 - Couleur : Rouge
 - Capacité : 8 à 10 couteaux selon la taille
 - Utilisation : Intérieur uniquement
 
 4. Installation et Mise en Place
 1. Déballez soigneusement le support de couteau en veillant à ne pas endommager les composants.
 2. Choisissez un emplacement stable et sec sur un plan de travail ou dans un tiroir.
 3. Si le support est fixable, fixez-le en utilisant les vis fournies.
 4. Assurez-vous que le support est monté à une hauteur confortable pour un accès facile.
 5. Une fois installé, vérifiez que le support est sécurisé avant d’y placer vos couteaux.
 
 5. Fonctionnement
 - Placez les couteaux dans les fentes du support avec les lames vers le bas pour éviter les accidents.
 - Assurez-vous que les couteaux sont correctement insérés pour qu’ils soient bien maintenus en place.
 
 6. Nettoyage et Entretien
 - Nettoyez le support avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
 - Évitez l'utilisation de produits chimiques agressifs pour ne pas endommager le matériau.
 - Séchez complètement avant de replacer les couteaux.
 - Inspectez régulièrement pour détecter les signes d’usure ou dommage.
 
 7. Dépannage
 - Si les couteaux ne s'ajustent pas correctement dans le support, vérifiez qu'ils sont de taille appropriée.
 - Si le support se blesse ou se déforme, cessez son utilisation et remplacez-le.
 - Pour toute autre préoccupation, contactez le service client.
 
 8. Élimination
 - Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagères. Suivez les directives locales pour le recyclage des plastiques.
 - Assurez-vous que le produit est propre avant l’élimination.
 
 9. Contact
 Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto
 
 1. Informazioni Generali
 
 Grazie per aver scelto il Supporto per Coltelli per piatti da taglio 700mm Red - MHRT700. Questo prodotto è stato 
progettato per fornire un metodo sicuro e pratico per riporre i coltelli, contribuendo a mantenere l’area di lavoro ordinata 
e sicura.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza
 
 - Utilizzare sempre il supporto in un ambiente asciutto e ben illuminato.
 - Non sovraccaricare il supporto con più coltelli di quelli consigliati.
 - Verificare regolarmente le condizioni del supporto; sostituire immediatamente qualsiasi componente danneggiato.
 - Tenere il supporto lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
 - Non utilizzare il supporto per scopi non previsti.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
 
 Panoramica:
 Il Supporto per Coltelli è progettato per un facile accesso e organizzazione dei coltelli, riducendo i rischi di infortuni e 
mantenendo l’efficienza in cucina.
 
 Specifiche Tecniche:
 - Dimensioni: 700mm
 - Colore: Rosso
 - Materiale: Plastica resistente
 - Peso: 2.5 kg
 - Capacità: Fino a 10 coltelli
 
 4. Installazione e Configurazione
 
 - Scegliere una superficie piana e stabile per l’installazione del supporto.
 - Assicurarsi che il supporto sia posizionato lontano da fonti di calore o umidità.
 - Fissare il supporto a muro se necessario, utilizzando le viti fornite (consultare le istruzioni di montaggio per ulteriori 
dettagli).
 - Verificare che il supporto sia sicuro e stabile prima dell’uso.
 
 5. Funzionamento
 
 - Riporre i coltelli nel supporto, assicurandosi che le lame siano orientate verso il basso per una maggiore sicurezza.
 - Assicurarsi che i coltelli siano ben inseriti e facilmente accessibili.
 - Dopo l'uso, rimuovere i coltelli solo quando il supporto è fermo e stabile.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione
 
 - Pulire il supporto con un panno umido e sapone neutro.
 - Evitare l'uso di detergenti abrasivi o materiali che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
 - Controllare il supporto per eventuali segni di usura e sostituirlo se necessario.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi
 
 - Se il supporto non è stabile, verificare che sia stato installato correttamente.
 - In caso di difficoltà nell'inserire i coltelli, controllare che non ci siano ostruzioni nel supporto.
 
 8. Smaltimento
 
 - Non gettare il supporto nel normale rifiuto domestico.
 - Smaltire il prodotto secondo le regolamentazioni locali riguardanti i rifiuti plastici.
 - Considerare il riciclo o il riutilizzo quando possibile.
 
 9. Contatti
 
 Per ulteriori domande o supporto, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:
 
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220 
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania. 
 
 Grazie per aver scelto il Supporto per Coltelli MHRT700.


